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Mr. Won-ll Chung
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6056 
Automotive; Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; 
Ocean Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Tourism 
E-mail: Won-ll.Chung@international.gc.ca

Ms. Hyun-Ju Lim
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6058
Arts and Cultural Industries; Bio-Industries; Consumer
Products
E-mail: Hyun-Ju.Lim@international.gc.ca

Ms. Hyun-Mi Park
Trade Commissioner (Education) (82-2) 3455-6059 
Chemicals; Health Industries; Plastics; Service Industries 
and Capital Projects
E-mail: Hyun-Mi.Park@international.gc.ca

Ms. Ok-Jin Cho
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6052 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products
E-mail: Ok-Jin.Cho@international.gc.ca

Mr. Don Smithson
Counsellor (Economic Affairs-Alberta) (82-2) 3455-6070 
E-mail: don.smithson@international.gc.ca

Mr. Ha-Kyun Yoon
Trade Commissioner - Alberta Korea Office (82-2) 3455- 
6074
E-mail; Ha-Kyun.Yoon@international.gc.ca

Korea, Republic of Mr. Raed Bishara
Trade Commissioner
Automotive; Bio-Industries; Building Products; Chemicals; 
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Health Industries; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Market Access; 
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Plastics; 
Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: raed.bishara@international.gc.ca

Ms. Arsenia Ferrer
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: arsenia.ferrer@international.gc.ca

The Canadian Embassy in the Republic of 
Korea

Street Address:
Kolon Building, 9th and 10th Floors, 45 Mukyo-dong 
Chung-gu
Seoul, Korea, 100-772

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 6299 
Seoul, Korea, 100-662

Tel: (011-82-2)3455-6000
Fax: (011-82-2) 755-0686 / 774-6989
E-Mail: seoul-td@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0800-1630

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +14

Mr. Marius Grinius
Ambassador 
Head of Mission
E-mail: seoul-td@international.gc.ca

Mr. Wayne Robson
Minister-Counsellor (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6050 
E-mail: wayne.robson@international.gc.ca

Mr. Marcel Laneville
Counsellor (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6066
Economic and Trade Policy; Market Access; Science and
Technology
E-mail: Marcel.Laneville@international.gc.ca

Ms. Sally Jorgensen
Counsellor (Agriculture)
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6177 
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: Sally.Jorgensen@international.gc.ca

Mr. Neil Swain
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6164 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: Neil.Swain@international.gc.ca

Mr. Yon-Ho Choi
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6051
Aerospace and Defence; Electric Power Equipment and
Services; Environmental Industries; Metals, Minerals and
Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services
E-mail: Yon-Ho.Choi@international.gc.ca

Kyrgyz Republic
see Kazakhstan

Laos
see Thailand

Latvia
The Canadian Embassy in Latvia

Street Address:
20/22 Baznicas Street, 6th Floor 
Riga, Latvia, LV-1010

Tel: (011-371)7813946; 7813945
Fax: (011-371)7813960
E-Mail: irena.cirpuse@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.intemational.gc.ca/

canadaeuropa/baltics/

Territories/Responsibilities : Latvia, Estonia, Lithunia 

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1730 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Ms. Claire Poulin
Ambassador
E-mail: claire.poulin@international.gc.ca

Kuwait
The Canadian Embassy in Kuwait

Street Address:
24 Al-Mutawakel Street, Villa 24, Block 4, Da'aiyah 
Kuwait City, Kuwait

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 25281, Safat 13113 
Kuwait City, Kuwait

Tel: (011-965) 256-3025
Fax: (011-965) 2564167
E-Mail: kwait-td@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/kw

Territories/Responsibilities : Kuwait, Qatar

Office Hours: Sat-Wed: 0730-1500

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +8

Mr. Denis Thibault
Ambassador 
Head of Mission
E-mail: kwait-td@international.gc.ca

Ms. Irena Cirpuse
Trade Commissioner
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Advanced 
Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural Technology and 
Equipment; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Automotive; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Chemicals; Consumer Products; Economic and 
Trade Policy; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Forest Industries; Government Procurement; Health 
Industries; Information and Communications Technologies; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with

Mr. George Sanderson International Financial Institutions; Market Access; Metals,
Counsellor (Commercial) Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology;

Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; Market Access; Aerospace and Defence; Service Industries Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services;
and Capital Projects; Liaison with International Financial

Mr. Sangmyun Kim
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6062

Information and Communications Technologies; Science
and Technology; Space
E-mail: Sangmyun.Kim@international.gc.ca

Plastics; Rail and Urban Transit; Science and Technology; 
Institutions; Government Procurement; Economic and Trade Service Industries and Capital Projects; Space; Tourism 
Policy; Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Tourism E-mail: irena.cirpuse@international.gc.ca 
E-mail: george.sanderson@international.gc.ca

Mr. Jong-Hoon Kim
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6057 
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: Jong-Hoon.Kim@international.gc.ca

Mr. Hee-Song Lee
Trade Commissioner (82-2) 3455-6053 
Building Products; Forest Industries; Service Industries and Information and Communications Technologies; Investment

Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Market Access; Science and 
Technology
E-mail: ibtissam.hajj@international.gc.ca

LebanonMs. Ibtissam Hajj
Senior Trade Commissioner
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Advanced The Canadian Embassy in Lebanon 
Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials;
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Consumer Products; Environmental 
Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; Forest Industries;

Street Address:
43 Jal El Dib Highway, Coolrite Building 
Beirut, Lebanon

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 60163 
Beirut, Lebanon

Capital Projects
E-mail: Hee-Song.Lee@international.gc.ca
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